OP \$40.00 5192199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capitalcloud, Inc.		11/04/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BankSight Software Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3977 19th Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5192199	BANKSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038697480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6035014804

Email: rich.baker@bottomline.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Baker
Address Line 1: 325 Corporate Drive

Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A, Baker, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/RABaker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Name change_BankSight Systems Inc#page1.tif source=DE Name change_BankSight Systems Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0012



State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9422111 BRIAN STONE 3977 19TH STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114 02-22-2016

DESCRIPTION	and the second s	AMOUNT
GHT SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC.		
t Name		
	Amendment Fee	\$30.00
	Receiving/Indexing	\$115.00
	Surcharge Assessment-Kent County	\$6.00
	Page Assessment-Kent County	\$18.00
	Data Entry Fee	\$5.00
	Court Municipality Fee, Dover	\$20.00
	TOTAL CHARGES	\$194.00
	TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$194.00
	BALANCE	\$0.00
	SHT SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC. t Name	THT SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC. It Name Amendment Fee Receiving/Indexing Surcharge Assessment-Kent County Page Assessment-Kent County Data Entry Fee Court Municipality Fee, Dover

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0013

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 02/12/2016 FILED 11:30 AM 02/12/2016 SR 20160783946 - File Number 5854369

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CAPITALCLOUD, INC.

The undersigned, Brian Stone, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of CapitalCloud, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 19, 2015.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is BankSight Software Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation")".

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at San Francisco, California, November 4, 2015.

/s/ Brian Stone

Name: Brian Stone

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 06/06/2019